Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP Jennifer M. Selendy Daniel P. Mach 51 Madison Avenue, 22nd floor New York, NY 10010 212-849-7066 jenniferselendy@quinnemanuel.com danielmach@quinnemanuel.com Attorneys for Vote Solar

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

Docket No. 14-035-114
Vote Solar's Reply Comments

REPLY COMMENTS OF VOTE SOLAR ADDRESSING ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER'S OCTOBER 24, 2017 COMPLIANCE FILING

November 13, 2017

Comments of Vote Solar on Rocky Mountain Power's October 24, 2017 Compliance Filing

Vote Solar respectfully submits these reply comments in support of the comments previously submitted by Utah Clean Energy and the Office of Consumer Services regarding Rocky Mountain Power ("RMP")'s Compliance Filing of October 24, 2017. In the view of Vote Solar, those comments correctly identify corrections that should be made to RMP's proposed tariffs. Without repeating the arguments and concerns set forth by those comments, Vote Solar shares these parties' concern with the timing of RMP's proposed tariffs and agrees with the Office of Consumer Services that aggregation language should be included before the effective date of Schedule 136's transition program, rather than added at a later date. Vote Solar also supports the Office's proposed modifications of Schedule 135 and 136.

Vote Solar thanks the Commission for considering these reply comments.

DATED: November 13, 2017

QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN, LLP

By /s/ Jennifer M. Selendy

Jennifer M. Selendy Daniel P. Mach Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP 51 Madison Avenue, 22nd floor New York, NY 10010 212-849-7066

Attorneys for Vote Solar